

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1647 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "assist and" and delete "any"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 10, after "establish" insert "and operate"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete "providing support to" and insert "requested by"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 12, before the colon, insert "to"
- 1.6 Page 1, lines 13, 14, 15, and 22, delete the comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.7 Page 1, lines 13, 16, and 22, before "(i)" insert a colon
- 1.8 Page 1, line 14, delete "between" and insert "among"
- 1.9 Page 1, line 17, delete the comma and insert a semicolon and delete the comma and
- 1.10 insert a semicolon
- 1.11 Page 1, line 18, delete the third comma and insert a semicolon
- 1.12 Page 1, line 21, after "awareness" insert "of"
- 1.13 Page 1, line 22, after "issues" insert "among tribal members"
- 1.14 Page 2, line 1, delete the comma and insert a semicolon and after "for" insert "and helping
- 1.15 to facilitate"
- 1.16 Page 2, line 2, delete "and helping facilitate the forum process"
- 1.17 Page 2, line 3, delete "and" and after "disseminate" insert ", and implement" and delete
- 1.18 ", and develop" and insert a period
- 1.19 Page 2, delete line 4
- 1.20 Page 2, line 7, delete "any one of the 11" and insert "a" and delete "tribes" and insert
- 1.21 "tribe"

2.1 Page 2, line 8, delete "an established" and insert "a"